10-10-07

U.S. PTO 29/292382 10/10/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200) 10 - 22 - 20	07 _		.S. DEPARTMENT OF ted States Patent and T			
		IEET				
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 1034548	15 ine	ed docum s	ents or the new address	(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and a	ddress	of receiving party	(ies)		
Sergio Gedanke	Name: Jason M	I. Drangei				
	Internal Addres	SS:				
	5 Milestone Road	1				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	5 Miles	tone Road			
Execution Date(s) 10/8/2007						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rye Brook					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New York					
Government Interest Assignment		*				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	 	Zip: <u>10573</u>			
Other	Additional name/	e) & addi	acciae) attachad?	Yes V No		
OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	_	ogene, war a new	арриоскоп.		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Robert L. Epstein	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 1.	21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	.00		
Internal Address: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN	I —		narged by credit ca			
& JAMES, LLP	l —		narged to deposit a			
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	Enclosed					
Suite 820	None requ	ired (go	remment interest not	affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment in					
State: New York Zip: 10165	a. Credit Cai		t 4 Numbers <u>1019</u> fration Date 3/2009			
Phone Number: (212) 292-5390		-				
Fax Number: (212) 292-5391	•		Number			
Email Address: repstein@ipoppnselors.com	Authorize	ed User I	Name			
9. Signature:	\rightarrow	·	October 10	2007		
Signature	,		Date			
Robert L. Epstein		Fotal num:	er of pages including o	over		
Name of Person Signing			chments, and documer			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-1 140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

			Sample Form (lormer PTO/58/151/U
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
1	. <u> </u>		2482-100
Whereas, I/We,	Sergio Gedan	ake of Broo	oklyn, N.Y hereafter
referred to as and	ilicant, have invented	certain new and useful improver	mensin THUMB APPLIANCE
Tercined to Go app	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
for which an	application for a Unit	ed States Patent was filed on	
Application N	lumber		nich act non
X for which an	application for a Unite	ed States Patent was executed o	n_8 ⁻¹ / ₂ 0Cf_ 2007_, and
Whereas, Jaso	n Drangel _	of <u>Rye Brook, New</u>	York here referred
to "assignee" whos	e mailing address is	5 Milestone Road, 1	Rye Brook, N.Y. 10573 is
		and interest in the same;	
			(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof cani(s), by these presents do sell, assignation in the Lighted States and the entit
			nted therefore in the United States. If we mark Office to issue said United States are for his sole use and behoof; and
granted, as fully an made.	d entirely as the sam	Je woold nave been had by me	had this assignment and sale not bee
	1-	och	. 2007
Executed this0	<u></u>	_day or	
at		/ <i></i>	
		1 / Mr	of Man
		\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Signature
•	•	Sergio	Gedanke
State of		Printed Nam	e/Registration No., if applicable
County of	 _		
lefore me personally	y appeared said		
nd acknowledged th	na foregoing instrume	ant to be his free act and deed thi	s
ay of	, 2007	· 	
- # *- <u></u>			
eal			
	Imparton or septender of	record of the entire interest or their repre	sentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
ore then one signature is	required, See below".	IMPERT OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	-
	<u></u>		

Trial form cities a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB of laby approved form.